FORM PTO-1595 PECODDATION FORM 8.03 VIII - 23	
(Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Co.
	Internal Address: Law Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address:1545 Route 22 East, P. O. Box 900
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801
☑ Ascignment ☐ Merger	Sent via Facsimile on: August 25, 2003 TO 703-306-5995 by Gail F. Summerfield
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Return Facsimile Phone Number: (908) 730-3649
Other:	Family Number: A6946
Execution Date(s): March 5, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖾 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5,451,704 issued September 19, 1995 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 900	<u>05</u> -1330
City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached conv. is a true conv. of the principal description.	
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
$\left(\begin{array}{c} 1 & 1 & 1 \\ 1 & 1 & 1 \end{array} \right) = \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 & 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) = \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 & 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) = \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 & 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) = \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 & 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) = \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 & 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) = \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 & 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) = \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 & 1 \end{array} \right) = \left($	
Paul E. Purwin Jane Turn 25 august 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.34(a)	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu-	ment; 2
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	

PATENT REEL: 013922 FRAME: 0762

700042280

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following United States Patent:

Patent No. Issue Date <u>Tit</u>le U\$ 5,451,704 September 19, 1995 Alpha-Olefin Oligomerization Using Supported Acid Catalysts

ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.

Assistant Secretary

Date: March 5, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the above

RECORDED: 08/29/2003